

P/256-62 CONT.

101261088

1. 18.00 PATE 1.01201908 VER SHEET	
To the Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and Address of receiving party(ies):
Société Industrielle de Combustible Nucléaire S I C N 4 rue du Radar 64008 - ANNECY, France	BIOPROFILE 155 Cours Berriat 3800 Grenoble, France
Type of Entity: Corporation-France	Type of Entity: Corporation-France
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
3. Nature of Conveyance:	¬ ==
Assignment	
Execution Date: December 13, 1999	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution is desired.	ution date of the application is: January 5, 2000
A. Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	08/988,496 December 10, 1997
09/484880 Additional numbers	attached? No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of documents involved: 5
OSTROLENK, FABER, GERB & SOFFEN, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
1180 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10036-8403	Enclosed as part of Check No. 090723
	In the event the actual fee is greater than the payment submitted or is inadvertently not enclosed or if any additional fee due is not paid, the Patent and Trademark Office is authorized to charge the underpayment to Deposit Account No. 15-0700.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
8. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  January 18, 2000	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date  40.00T@al number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 157	

00435511.1

1 17

02/04/2000 DTI 03 FC:581

> **PATENT REEL: 010523 FRAME: 0475**

**ASSIGNMENT** 

The French Company SICN having principal offices at 4 rue du radar - 74008 Annecy -

France (hereinafter « ASSIGNOR »), and current owner of U.S. Patent Application Number

08/988,496 (hereinafter « The Patent Application »), for good and valuable consideration, the

receipt of which is acknowledged, hereby assigns to BIOPROFILE, a French Company having

principal offices at 155 Cours Berriat - 38000 Grenoble - France, hereinafter referred to as

« ASSIGNEE », and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the

entire right, title and interests for the United States and its territorial possession in to said

Patent Application, and patent coming from including any and all improvements disclosed

therein, and further including any issue, continuation, division, renewal, substitute, or

reexamination of said patent (hereinafter « legal equivalents ).

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no other assignment, sale agreement, encumbrance has

been or will be made or enters into which would conflict with this Assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly

with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said patent application

and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR without further

consideration and will testify as to same in any interference or litigation related thereto and

will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all

papers, instruments or affidavits required in connection with the maintenance and

enforcement of said patent application or said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or

desirable to carry out the purpose thereof.

7

PATENT • REEL: 010523 FRAME: 0476 The Assignment shall and does hereby convey to ASSIGNEE the right to proceed against, sue or otherwise enforce said patent application or equivalent for any infringement thereof and to recover full damages or other compensation for such infringement before any tribunal having jurisdiction over such infringement or of the involved parties as and from the date of issuance or effective date of said patent or equivalent thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this 13th day of December, 1999.

**SICN** 

By: P-coursier

Signature

**RECORDED: 01/18/2000** 

Pierre COURSIER, Chairman

PATENT REEL: 010523 FRAME: 0477